May 17 11 a.m.

Join the City of Sault Ste. Marie in cleaning up outside your home or business. Registered participants will receive a litter kit - while supplies last. The City wants participants to be safe and recognize that participation in any activity entails risks. Please remember to:

20-Minute Sault Ste. Marie Makeover

Groups of 5 or more contact:

Madison Zuppa

City of Sault Ste. Marie 705-541-7175

Submit photos by May 19 to:

m.zuppa@cityssm.on.ca

Twitter: #ssm20mm

- Stay mentally alert at all times & work in safe areas. Do not work on the street and be mindful of traffic.
- Do not pick up or touch any sharp or unidentifiable objects, e.g. syringes, metal, broken glass, etc.
 Call the Sharps Team for pick up at 705-759-5201
- Do not work in ravine areas or near water channels or water bodies.
- Dress for the weather. Wear a hat, sunscreen and other protective clothing, e.g. gloves and boots.
- Drink plenty of fluids while you work, especially during hot, humid weather.
- Avoid over-exertion and beware of special needs of fellow participants.

Return <u>signed</u> registration forms to:

Civic Centre Lobby Walmart North Courtesy Desk Downtown Association @ 496 Queen Street East



20-Minute Sault Ste. Marie Makeover

	e Print)

Address & Postal Code

Phone

Email

Makeover Location

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge that I intend to participate in the 20-Minute Sault Ste. Marie Makeover and:

I realize that participation in this activity brings the possibility of injury and I accept this risk regardless of the nature of the injury;

I agree that participation in any matters related directly or indirectly to the 20-Minute Sault Ste. Marie Makeover, including but not limited to the clean-up and use of any equipment, materials, solvents and/or chemicals is at my own discretion or judgment, based on my own experience and competence level; and

I understand that this is a public event and by registering, my picture may be taken and utilized for promotional purposes and I consent to same.

I have read the above and agree that by participating I am doing so of my own free will and judgment and I am personally assuming responsibility for any injury to myself or my property as a consequence of these activities or resulting from any other reason including negligence and hereby release and hold harmless the Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie, their officers, agents, employees and participants.

Participants under the age of 18 will require a parent or guardian signature below.



Signature of Participant, Parent or Guardian

Date